SUMMARY TEST DATA
FOR
P1T-500M18G-80-R-SFF-SW21841A-515
PMI MODEL NUMBER P1T-500M18G-80-R-SFF-SW21841A-515 IS A REFLECTIVE, HIGH SPEED,
SINGLE POLE SINGLE THROW SWITCH OPERATING OVER THE FREQUENCY RANGE OF 0.5 TO
18 GHz.
Reported by: Matt L.
Date: 10/20/25
Tested by: Keith W.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 FAX: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 8
SUMMARY TEST DATA
FOR
P1T-500M18G-80-R-SFF-SW21841A-515
Outline Drawing
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 FAX: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 8
SUMMARY TEST DATA
FOR
P1T-500M18G-80-R-SFF-SW21841A-515
+25°C -55°C +85°C
"ISOLATION"
"INSERTION
LOSS"
1 Frequency Range: 0.5 to 18.0 GHz
+5 VDC @ 47 mA
-15 VDC @ 32 mA
0: Islolation
1: Insertion Loss
0.5 to 18.0 GHz
89 dB
See Plot
1.31:1 (0.5 to 4.0
GHz)
1.31:1 (4.0 to 8.0
GHz)
1.57:1 (8.0 to
18.0 GHz)
See Plot
90 dB
See Plot
1.33:1 (0.5 to 4.0
GHz)
1.32:1 (4.0 to 8.0
GHz)
1.54:1 (8.0 to
18.0 GHz)
See Plot
10 W Peak
 1 µsec PW, 20% DC
3
4
5
1.4:1 Max. (0.5 to 4.0 GHz)
1.6:1 Max. (4.0 to 8.0 GHz)
1.9:1 Max. (8.0 to 18.0 GHz)
2
0.6 dB (0.5 to
2.0 GHz)
0.7 dB (2.0 to
4.0 GHz)
1 dB (4.0 to 8.0
GHz)
1.2 dB (8.0 to
12.4 GHz)
1.7 dB (12.4 to
18.0 GHz)
See Plot
1.3:1 (0.5 to 4.0
GHz)
1.3:1 (4.0 to 8.0
GHz)
1.6:1 (8.0 to
18.0 GHz)
See Plot
TTL COMPATIBLE
8 DC Supply: +5 VDC @ 100 mA MAX
-15 VDC @ 45 mA MAX
Control Signal:9
0
1
0.5 dB (0.5 to 2.0
GHz)
0.7 dB (2.0 to 4.0
GHz)
1 dB (4.0 to 8.0
GHz)
1.2 dB (8.0 to
12.4 GHz)
1.6 dB (12.4 to
18.0 GHz)
See Plot
91 dB
See Plot
2 ns
19.6 ns
TEST RESULTS
0.5 dB (0.5 to 2.0
GHz)
0.6 dB (2.0 to 4.0
GHz)
0.9 dB (4.0 to 8.0
GHz)
1.1 dB (8.0 to
12.4 GHz)
1.5 dB (12.4 to
18.0 GHz)
See Plot
Test Specification
80 dB Min.
Rise / Fall Time:
(10% to 90% RF &
90% to 10% RF)
6 2 ns Max.
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
Insertion Loss:
TEST
ITEM NO
Input Power:
VSWR :
"On Position"
Isolation:
20 ns Max.7 Delay: On / Off
(50% to 10% / 90% RF)
1.0 dB Max. (0.5 to 2.0 GHz)
1.2 dB Max. (2.0 to 4.0 GHz)
1.5 dB Max. (4.0 to 8.0 GHz)
2.0 dB Max. (8.0 to 12.4 GHz)
2.5 dB Max. (12.4 to 18.0 GHz)
2W Average
10W Peak @ 1 µsec PW
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 FAX: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 3 of 8
SUMMARY TEST DATA
FOR
P1T-500M18G-80-R-SFF-SW21841A-515
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
0.5 2.25 4 5.75 7.5 9.25 11 12.75 14.5 16.25 18
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
Frequency (GHz)
Isolation
25°C
-55°C
+85°C
-3.5
-2.5
-1.5
-0.5
0.5
1.5
2.5
0.5 2.25 4 5.75 7.5 9.25 11 12.75 14.5 16.25 18
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss
Max
25°C
-55°C
+85°C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 FAX: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 4 of 8
SUMMARY TEST DATA
FOR
P1T-500M18G-80-R-SFF-SW21841A-515
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
0.5 2.25 4 5.75 7.5 9.25 11 12.75 14.5 16.25 18
VS
W
R
(:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR +25°C
J1
J2
Max
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
0.5 2.25 4 5.75 7.5 9.25 11 12.75 14.5 16.25 18
VS
W
R
(:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR -55°C
J1
J2
Max
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
0.5 2.25 4 5.75 7.5 9.25 11 12.75 14.5 16.25 18
VS
W
R
(:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR +85°C
J1
J2
Max
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 FAX: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 5 of 8
SUMMARY TEST DATA
FOR
P1T-500M18G-80-R-SFF-SW21841A-515
Input Power @ 10 W Peak, 1 µsec PW, 20% DC
15
20
25
30
35
40
20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
Bm
)
Input Power (dBm)
Input Power 500 MHz
25C
-55C
+85C
15
20
25
30
35
40
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
Bm
)
Input Power (dBm)
Input Power 8 GHz
25C
-55C
+85C
15
20
25
30
35
40
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
Bm
)
Input Power (dBm)
Input Power 18 GHz
25C
-55C
+85C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 FAX: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 6 of 8
SUMMARY TEST DATA
FOR
P1T-500M18G-80-R-SFF-SW21841A-515
Rise/Fall Time
2ns per Div.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 FAX: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 7 of 8
SUMMARY TEST DATA
FOR
P1T-500M18G-80-R-SFF-SW21841A-515
Delay On / Off 20 ns per Div.
 100 ns per Div
Switching Speed
Full Pulse
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 FAX: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 8 of 8